
Appendix G: Band edge measurements

Test Result

TestMode Antenna ChName Channel
RefLevel

[dBm]

Result

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]
Verdict

DH1 Ant1

Low 2402 -1.61 -55.9 <=-21.61 PASS

High 2480 -2.73 -55.56 <=-22.73 PASS

Low Hop_2402 -1.69 -56.33 -21.69 PASS

High Hop_2480 -3.08 -55.08 -23.08 PASS

2DH1 Ant1

Low 2402 -1.66 -54.09 <=-21.66 PASS

High 2480 -2.82 -55.44 <=-22.82 PASS

Low Hop_2402 -2.47 -56.09 -22.47 PASS

High Hop_2480 -2.84 -54.96 -22.84 PASS

3DH1 Ant1

Low 2402 -1.68 -55.26 <=-21.68 PASS

High 2480 -2.82 -55.49 <=-22.82 PASS

Low Hop_2402 -2.79 -56.01 -22.79 PASS

High Hop_2480 -3.23 -55.86 -23.23 PASS
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Appendix H: Conducted Spurious Emission

Test Result

TestMode Antenna Channel
FreqRange

[MHz]

RefLevel

[dBm]

Result

[dBm]

Limit

[dBm]
Verdict

DH1 Ant1

2402

Reference -1.62 -1.62 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.327 <=-21.616 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -36.416 <=-21.616 PASS

2441

Reference -2.60 -2.60 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.367 <=-22.598 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -34.563 <=-22.598 PASS

2480

Reference -2.75 -2.75 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.382 <=-22.75 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -34.201 <=-22.75 PASS

2DH1 Ant1

2402

Reference -1.90 -1.90 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.278 <=-21.903 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -36.419 <=-21.903 PASS

2441

Reference -2.68 -2.68 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -54.672 <=-22.683 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -35.732 <=-22.683 PASS

2480

Reference -2.83 -2.83 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.072 <=-22.828 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -34.554 <=-22.828 PASS

3DH1 Ant1

2402

Reference -1.78 -1.78 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.33 <=-21.777 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -37.635 <=-21.777 PASS

2441

Reference -2.78 -2.78 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.355 <=-22.775 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -34.811 <=-22.775 PASS

2480

Reference -2.81 -2.81 --- PASS

30~1000 30~1000 -55.156 <=-22.808 PASS

1000~26500 1000~26500 -33.987 <=-22.808 PASS
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